Town of Rutland Official Notice Advertisement For Bids

For Town of Rutland Roads Pulverizing and Paving

Notice is hereby given by the Town of Rutland, Dane County, Wisconsin, that it will receive sealed bids for pulverizing and for asphaltic concrete paving of a Town road. A portion of the project is receiving LRIP funding.

Bids should be submitted to Town Clerk Dawn George at 4177 Old Stage Rd., Brooklyn, WI 53521 by 10:00 a.m. on May 9, 2024. Clerk's email – clerk@town.rutland.wi.us for questions.

Bids will be publicly opened on May 9, 2024 at 10:00 a.m. at the Town Hall located at 785 Center Rd.

It is anticipated that the Bids will not be awarded until the Board meeting on May 13, 2024. The meeting will begin at 4:00 p.m.

Bids are being requested as described below.

To provide pulverizing and asphaltic paving for the following roads:

Lake Kegonsa Road (County Road A to State Highway 138)

Paving shall consist of a base course of 2 inches and a surface course of 1 ½ inches.. After the existing pavement is pulverized, the Town of Rutland will complete all of the preparatory work on the base necessary for the contractor to do the paving. Bids should be submitted as separate courses in the event that the Town could select only the base course or the entire project.

2 " Base Course, 11/2" Surface Course

Bids should include the cost of butt joints.

Use the specifications below for all bids. If you have questions, please contact lead patrolman Nels Wethal at 608-577-5691.

Asphalt Specifications:

The hot mix asphalt base coat layer (2") shall be 3LT 58-28S.

The hot mix asphalt surface coat layer (1½") shall be 5LT 58-28S.

Quotes for the pulverizing shall include the estimated square yardage and the cost per square yard.

Quotes shall specify the number of tons of bituminous pavement to be used, and the per ton cost of the bituminous pavement material.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

The successful bidder will provide to the Town of Rutland a certificate of insurance in the minimum amount of one million dollars before beginning work.

The Town of Rutland reserves the right to reject any or all bids.

SPECIFICATIONS:

All work and materials supplied under this proposal shall conform to the current Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction and any special provisions of the Wisconsin Division of Highways, Department of Transportation.

CONSTRUCTION PROCEDURES

The work schedule will be one mutually agreed to by the Town and the successful bidder. All work shall be completed no later than August 1st of this year.

The contractor will be responsible for all traffic control in accordance with current Wisconsin Division of Highways, Department of Transportation Standards.

The Town reserves the right to have material samples tested to ensure compliance with standards.

Contractor shall guarantee the paving for a period of not less than one year from the date of the paving. Any defects as determined by the Town within this period shall be corrected by the successful bidder at their expense.

PAYMENT

The contractor shall provide the Town tickets showing the ticket number, date and time, the type of material and the net weight. Tickets must be from a certified scale.

Published 4/25/2024 and 5/2/2024